JIS symbol
Compact cylinder   Double acting/ Single rod
SSD2 Series
Bore size:�ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/
ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Specifications
*1: The ø32 bore size with a 5 mm stroke and without a switch has a port size of M5.
Item    SSD2

18
SSD2 (Large bore size) Series
How to order
F Option
How to order
Without switch
N50
E Switch quantity
 Switch model No.
*3
D
C  Stroke
R N
Code Description
Model No.
SSD2 Double acting/ Single rod
SSD2-L Double acting/ Single rod/with switch
Bore size (mm)
125 ø125
140 ø140
160 ø160
180 ø180
200 ø200
Stroke (mm) Applicable bore size
ø125 ø140 ø160 ø180 ø200
St
an
da
rd
 S
tro
ke
10
20
30
40
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
250
300
Min. Stroke (mm) *1 1
Max. Stroke (mm) 300
Custom Stroke *2 In 1 mm increments
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Option
Blank Rod end female thread
N Rod end male thread
A
B
C
F
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �Less than 5 mm for 1-color display switch, less than
10mm for the 2-color display, off-delay, AC magnetic
field proof, T1*, T8* switches are not available. Refer to
"Pneumatic Cylinders I (Catalog N o.C B-029SA)" for the
switch quantity and the min. stroke length.
*2: �Total length dimension with custom Stroke is handled as
the custom stroke dedicated length.
*3: �Switches are shipped with the product. Contact CKD if
assembling before shipment is necessary.
With switch